REQUIRED DISCLOSURE IN NOTICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

The Revised Municipal Finance Act requires that the following statement be included in the notice of the Board of Education meeting at which the Resolution Authorizing Issuance of a Note in Anticipation of State School Aid will be acted on by the Board of Education:

NOTICE OF INTENDED BORROWING

At the regular meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of the City of Hazel Park, County of Oakland, State of Michigan (the "School District") on November 4, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. local time, the Board of Education will consider the issuance by the School District of its 2024 State Aid Note in the aggregate principal amount of not-to-exceed \$12,000,000, which Note will be secured by a limited tax full faith and credit pledge of the School District.

This notice is given pursuant to the requirements of Section 308 of the Revised Municipal Finance Act, Act 34, Public Acts of Michigan, 2001, as amended.

42822429.1/039346.00021